T 01634 819651 F 01634 841045 www.KENTGASSPRINGS.com
KENT GAS SPRINGS, a division of Gate Control Gear Limited
T: +44 (0)1634 819651  F: +44 (0)1634 841045  E: solutions@kentgassprings.com
GAS SPRING
CALCULATION
SERVICE
SMALL or LARGE

Valve (optional)
S9S9S9S9
Ordering Example
G 30 V140 B1 S2 350NS40
Series(Tube Dia)
ADJUSTMENT VALVE : This bleed valve is
optional and is used in the gas spring to lower
the F1(N) force inside the cylinder. It is typically
used where the force required is unknown.
If you have variety of applications, one type
of gas spring can be used by simple adjustment.
The gas springs with the bleed valve comes with
the maximum force F1(N) and it must be
bleeded until the satisfactory results of your
application have been achieved.
KENT GAS SPRINGS, a division of Gate Control Gear Limited
T: +44 (0)1634 819651     F: +44 (01634 841045     E: solutions@kentgassprings.com
Gas Spring Brackets
(Standard)
Bracket 001
Bracket 002
Bracket 004
Bracket 003
Bracket 011
KENT GAS SPRINGS, a division of  Gate Control Gear Limited
T: +44 (0)1634 819651     F: +44 (0)1634 841045     E: solutions@kentgassprings.com
1. Kent gas springs will operate in surrounding
temperatures from –30°C to +80°C. We can
supply our gas springs with special seals to
withstand temperatures as low as –55°C or as
high as +200°C.
Gas Springs should not be over heated or
placed in open fire! Other environmental
conditions can also influence the considerable
life time of gas springs. Please take appropriate
preventative measures into consideration.
2. Gas Springs are filled with pure nitrogen.
Nitrogen is an inert gas, which does not burn,
will not explode and is not poisonous.
But:
Gas springs have very high internal
pressure (up to approximately 300 bar).
Do not open without instruction!
3. Disposal/Recycling:
Gas springs consist mostly of metal and can be
recycled, but first the gas spring must be
de-pressurized.
4. All gas springs are labelled with the warning.
DO NOT OPEN, HIGH PRESSURE, the part
number and the production date. If these dates
are unreadable (removed, painted over or any
other influences) we refuse the liability for
damages which result of this fact. Warranties
are then not applicable anymore.
5. Gas springs should be installed with the piston
rod downwards. This position ensures the best
damping effect.
6. Gas Springs should not be exposed to any tilting
or side (lateral) forces during operation. If this is
unavoidable, please check the installation and
use suitable connecting parts.
7. Gas springs are maintenance free. Do not
grease or oil the piston rod.
Important Installation
& Warranty Advice
8. The piston rod must not be painted and
should be protected against shocks, impact,
scratches & dirt. The cylinder should not be
deformed. Such damage will destroy the
sealing system.
9. Kent gas springs can be stored short term in